Industrial & Commercial Transportation / Series 26 - 500A| 1000A Page 1
KISSLING
HIGH PERFORMANCE BI-STABLE
RELAYS
Series 26 / 500A | 1000A - from TE Connectivity (TE)
KISSLING 26 series bi-stable relays feature high shock and vibration
resistance predominantly from careful design and an optimized mag-
netic circuit. This relay series is well suited for various applications in

K1166693 | Version 12/2020
Type
Ordering key
Contact Controlling
Side
mounting
Mounting
brackets
4-hole bot-
tom mount.
Suppres-
sion device
Polarity
protection
Auxiliary
contact
Weight
kg / poundNO NC com
(-)
com
(+)
24V /
28V
500A
26.05.30 x x x x x x 1.14 / 2.5
26.05.31 x x x x x x 1.14 / 2.5
26.05.32 x x x x x 1.14 / 2.5
26.05.33 x x x x x 1.14 / 2.5
24V /
28V
1000A
*)
26.02.30 x x x x x x 4.10 / 9.1
26.02.31 x x x x x x 4.10 / 9.1
26.02.32 x x x x x 4.10 / 9.1
26.02.33 x x x x x 4.10 / 9.1
Available Types
Other types and customer specified types upon request / * 1000 Mounting brackets can be found under accessories
Accessories
500A
Connecting kit metric 26.06.56 (M12)
or connecting kit UNC 26.06.58 (1/2” x 2 UNC)
1000A
Mounting brackets
Type Ordering key 1 Hexagon head screw 2 Spring washer 3 Fastening Surface
Metric standard bracket 26.50.00 M6 6 DIN 127 Ø 6.5 / 0.256” RAL 6031-F9*
UNC-Bracket 26.02.53 ¼ “ UNC ¼ “ UNC Ø 6.5 / 0.256” RAL 6031-F9*
UNC-Bracket 26.02.54 ¼ “ UNC ¼ “ UNC Ø 8.2 / 0.323” RAL 6031-F9*
Types and additional dimensions
Ø
70
,2
51
52
8
0
Ø
16
9
2
+
1
9
6
+
1
80
1
2
100 +1
82
259